
1 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE - GLOBAL 
 

 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
 
The Chairman, Departmental Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka 
will receive sealed bids for supply of following items to the Ministry of Health. 
 

Bid Number Closing 
Date & 
Time 

Item Description Date of 
issuing of Bid 
Documents 

Non-
refundable Bid 

Fee (LKR) 
DHS/SUS/WW/110/24 02.10.2023 

at 09.00 am  
 

Module Trans Tibial Alignment for Trans 
Tibial Prosthesis, Prosthetic Foot, 
Plastazote Sheet, EVA Black Sheet, 
Polypropylene Sheet & Plaster of Paris 
Powder for Prosthetic & Orthotics. 
 

22.08.2023 12,500/- +  
taxes 

DHS/SUS/WW/111/24 02.10.2023 
at 09.00 am  
 

Dental Instruments 22.08.2023 12,500/- +  
taxes 

DHS/L/WW/72/24 02.10.2023 
at 09.00 am  
 

Mycoplasma Antibody Particle 
Agglutination Test Kit, Helicobacter pylori 
stool ELISA kit & Cryptococcus Antigen 
Latex Agglutination Test Kit 
 

22.08.2023 3,000/- +  
taxes 

DHS/L/WW/73/24 02.10.2023 
at 09.00 am  
 

Sodium Dihydrogen Orthophosphste AR, 
Nitric Acid, Diacetyl monoxime AR,  
Sodium Sulphate Anhydrous AR & Sodium 
Citrate AR 
 

22.08.2023 3,000/- +  
taxes 

DHS/L/WW/74/24 02.10.2023 
at 09.00 am  
 

Clotting factor VII, VIII, IX, XI deficient 
plasma & Coagulation Calibration plasma 
 

22.08.2023 3,000/- +  
taxes 

DHS/L/WW/75/24 02.10.2023 
at 09.00 am  
 

Dithiothreitol (Sputalysin) 0.1% solution 
for Sputum culture 

22.08.2023 3,000/- +  
taxes 

DHS/L/WW/76/24 02.10.2023 
at 09.00 am  
 

Laboratory Consumables 22.08.2023 3,000/- +  
taxes 

DHS/L/WW/77/24 02.10.2023 
at 09.00 am  
 

Amonium Acetate AR, 5-Hydroxymethyl 
furfural AR, Ammonia 13.5m AR, Diethyl 
ether peroxide free AR, Ethanol (96%) 
AR, Hydrogen Peroxide Solution and N-
Hexane AR 
 

22.08.2023 3,000/- +  
taxes 

DHS/L/WW/78/24 02.10.2023 
at 09.00 am  
 

Thermometer  (Celcius), Slide forceps, 
Timer 1 hr and Digital Stop Clock 

22.08.2023 3,000/- +  
taxes 

DHS/L/WW/79/24 02.10.2023 
at 09.00 am  
 

Sterile Polythene Bags (12cm x 18cm with 
zip seal) and Slide folder-stiff past board 

22.08.2023 3,000/- +  
taxes 

DHS/L/WW/80/24 02.10.2023 
at 09.00 am  
 

Brushes for khan tubes and 
 Brushes for test tubes  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

22.08.2023 3,000/- +  
taxes 



2 
 

DHS/L/WW/81/24 05.10.2023 
at 09.00 am  
 

Laboratory Consumables 22.08.2023 12,500/- +  
taxes 

DHS/L/WW/82/24 05.10.2023 
at 09.00 am  
 

Laboratory Consumables 22.08.2023 3,000/- +  
taxes 

DHS/L/WW/83/24 05.10.2023 
at 09.00 am  
 

API kits Candida &  Aspergilius IgG (anti-
Aspergilius IgG Antibodies-EIA Microplate 
Assay) 
 

22.08.2023 3,000/- +  
taxes 

DHS/L/WW/84/24 05.10.2023 
at 09.00 am  
 

External Quality control sample for Full 
Blood Count- FBC (with or without 
reticulocyte count) 
 

22.08.2023 3,000/- +  
taxes 

DHS/L/WW/85/24 05.10.2023 
at 09.00 am  
 

Rickettis IgM ELISA &  
Reckettsia IgG ELISA 

22.08.2023 3,000/- +  
taxes 

 

Bids should be prepared as per the particulars given in the Bidding Documents available to prospective 
bidders on working days between 0930 hours to 1500 hours at the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation 
of Sri Lanka, Head Office, Administration Department, “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, 
Kirula Road, Colombo 5.  These could be purchased on cash payment of a non-refundable Bidding 
document Fee per set as mentioned above. Offers received without enclosing original payment receipt are 
liable to be rejected. 
          
Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 
of 1987 before collecting the Bidding Documents and also should get the contract registered after the   
tender is awarded.  All Bids should be accompanied by a Bid Bond as specified in the Bidding Documents. 
      
Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box available 
for this purpose at Administration Department of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara 
Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka.     
      
Bids will be closed at the Head office of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation on the dates 
and time mentioned above and will be opened immediately thereafter. Bidders or their authorized 
representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids.  
 
Bidding Documents are being sent to Sri Lanka missions abroad and foreign missions in Sri Lanka. 
 
CHAIRMAN- DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”  
16TH FLOOR, NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5.   
SRI LANKA. 
 
TEL :  00 94-11- 2335008        
FAX :  00 94-11- 2582495             
E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 
 
GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 
On behalf of 
CHAIRMAN- DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”  
16TH FLOOR, NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5.   
SRI LANKA. 
  
 

mailto:dgmsurgical@spc.lk

